ALBERTA PUBLIC LANDS APPEAL BOARD

2023 ABPLAB 8

Appeal Nos. 22-0012-0013

Cite: Panther River Adventures Inc. v. Director, Lands Delivery and Coordination Division, Bighorn-Edmonton District – South Region, Forestry, Parks and Tourism (2 May 2023), Appeal Nos. 22-0012-0013 (A.P.L.A.B.), 2023 ABPLAB 8

Appellant – Panther River Adventures Inc., **Operator** – Panther River Adventures Inc., **Location** – southwest of Sundre, **Type of Appeal** – Discontinuance May 2, 2023

A Notice of Appeal was received by the Board from Panther River Adventures Inc. on January 13, 2022 with respect to the December 9, 2022 decisions of the Director, Lands Delivery and Coordination Division, Bighorn-Edmonton District – South Region, Forestry, Parks and Tourism to refuse requests for extensions from Panther River Adventures Inc. for Temporary Field Authorization TFA221968 and Commercial Trail Riding Permit CTR210217

On February 15, 2023, the Board advised that it was scheduling a mediation meeting via Webex videoconference for April 28, 2023.

In its letter of May 2, 2023, the Board advised that as a result of mediation, the appeals of Panther River Adventures Inc. were withdrawn.

Based upon the withdrawal of the appeals by Panther River Adventures Inc. and the Board's satisfaction that all issues related to the appeals had been resolved, the Board discontinued its proceedings and closed its files on May 2, 2023.

Classification: Public